11,763 series B1 optionally convertible debentures (“Series B1 OCDs”) to Times 

Internet Limited.

(v) Price at which the 

security is being 

offered including the 

premium, if any, 

along with 

justification of the 

price.

47,050 Series B OCDs of the Company having face value of INR 63,761.93 (Indian 

Rupees Sixty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty One and Ninety Three Paise) per 

Series B OCD, each at a subscription price of INR 63,761.93 (Indian Rupees Sixty

Three Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty One and Ninety Three Paise).

11,763 Series B1 OCDs of the Company having face value of INR 63,761.93 (Indian 

Rupees Sixty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty One and Ninety Three Paise) per 

Series B1 OCD, each at a subscription price of INR 63,761.93 (Indian Rupees Sixty 

Three Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty One and Ninety Three Paise).

The Series B OCDs and Series B1 OCDs are valued at INR 63,761.93 (Indian Rupees 

Sixty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty One and Ninety Three Paise) each, as per 

valuation report dated 7 August 2020 issued by Vardhman Doogar.

(vi) Name and address of 

the valuer who 

performed valuation 

of the security 

offered, and basis on 

which the price has 

been arrived at along

[...]

(xiv) The justification for 

the allotment 

proposed to be made 

for consideration 

other than cash 

together with 

valuation report of 

the registered valuer

Not applicable

(xv) Amount which the 

company intends to 

raise by way of 

securities.

INR 3,750,030,389.09 (Indian Rupees Three Billion Seven Hundred Fifty Million 

Thirty Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Nine and Nine Paise only)

(xvi) Terms of raising of 

securities: Duration, 
if applicable, Rate of 

dividend or rate of 

interest, mode of 

payment and 

repayment.

As per the terms set out in the amended and restated shareholders’ agreement dated

[...]

and paid up capital 

(number of securities, 

description and 

aggregate nominal 

value).

Please refer to Annexure II titled “Capital Structure of the Company”

(B) Size of the present 

offer.

47,050 Series B OCDs of the Company having face value of INR 63,761.93 (Indian 

Rupees Sixty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty One and Ninety Three Paise) per 

Series B OCD, each at a subscription price of INR 63,761.93 (Indian Rupees Sixty 

Three Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty One and Ninety Three Paise), aggregating to

INR 2,999,998,806.50

11,763 Series B1 OCDs of the Company having face value of INR 63,761.93 (Indian 

Rupees Sixty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty One and Ninety Three Paise)per 

Series B1 OCD, each at a subscription price of INR 63,761.93 (Indian Rupees Sixty 

Three Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty One and Ninety Three Paise), aggregating to 

INR 750,031,582.59

Total amount aggregating to INR 3,750,030,389.09 (Indian Rupees Three Billion 

Seven Hundred Fifty Million Thirty Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Nine and Nine 

Paise only)

(C) Paid up capital:

(I) After the offer Please refer to Annexure II titled “Capital Structure of the Company”.

(II) After conversion 
of convertible 

instruments (if

applicable).

(D) Share premium 

account (before and

[...]

Any clerical mistakes or clerical errors in this document should be considered ministerial in 

nature and not a factual misrepresentation or a material omission of fact.

Annexure II

Capital Structure of the Company

Particulars of Share Capital

AUTHORISED 

SHARE 

CAPITAL

INR 5,50,00,000 (Indian Rupees Five Crores Fifty Lakhs only) divided into 5,00,000 (five lakh) 

equity shares of INR 10 (Rupees Ten) each and 5,00,000 (five lakh) Series A Non-Cumulative 

Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares of INR 100 (Indian Rupees One Hundred) each

ISSUED SHARE

CAPITAL

INR 2,22,18,830 (Indian Rupees Two Crore Twenty Two Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Eight 

Hundred Thirty only) divided into 3,32,833 equity shares of INR 10 (Rupees Ten) each and 

1,88,905 Series A Non-Cumulative Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares of INR 100 

(Indian Rupees One Hundred) each

Sr. 

No.

Name of Shareholder Date of 

Allotment/